

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 918 OF 2009**

Meera I. Sasane ...Petitioner
Vs.
Camp Education Society & Ors. .. Respondents

Shri S.V. Pitre for Petitioner
Shri Sachin S. Punde for Respondent No.2

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8454 OF 2008**

Shubhangi K. Ithape ...Petitioner
Vs.
Smt. Meera Itwari Sasane and others ...Respondents

Sachin Pune for Petitioner
Shri S.V. Pite for Respondent No.1

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1605 OF 2009**

Camp Education Society through
its Secretary ...Petitioner
Vs.
Meera Itwari Sasane and Others ...Respondents

Shri A.N. Samar i/b. Sameer Singh for Petitioner
Shri S.V. Pitre for Respondent No.1
Shri Sachin S. Pune for Respondent No.2
Shri A.P. Vanarase, AGP

**CORAM: V.M. KANADE J.
DATED 16TH APRIL, 2009**

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Rule is granted in all these writ petitions. The Petitioner in Writ Petition No.918 is already promoted as Assistant Head Master.
3. Shri Pitre, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner submitted that post of Head Master is going to be vacant on 31st December, 2009. The Respondents shall consider the Petitioner's application for promotion on merits and in accordance with law.
4. Interim order to continue.

V.M. KANADE J.

